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District I :
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-141
District II Energy Minerals and Natural Revised August 24, 2018
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Submit t iate OCD District offi
B8] IlfIS esia Resources Department ubmit to appropriate istrict office
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 . . Co.
District IV Oil Conservation Division Incident ID nAPP2331951753
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 1220 SOUth St. Francis Dr. District RP
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Facility ID
Application ID
Release Notification
Responsible Party
Responsible Party  XTQ Energy OGRID 35330
Contact Name Garrett Green Contact Telephone 575.200-0729
Contact email garrett.green@exxonmobil.com Incident # (assigned by OCD)
Contact mailing address 3104 E. Greene Street, Carlsbad, New Mexico, 88220
Location of Release Source
Latitude 32.63920 Longitude -103.52135
(NAD 83 in decimal degrees to 5 decimal places)
Site Name  p i, Negra Battery Site TYpe Tank Battery
Date Release Discovered 11/01/2023 API# (if applicable)
Unit Letter | Section Township Range County
M 24 19S 34E Lea
Surface Owner: [_] State Federal [] Tribal [] Private (Name: )

Nature and Volume of Release

Material(s) Released (Select all that apply and attach calculations or specific

ustification for the volumes provided below)

[x] Crude Oil Volume Released (bbls) 10.00 Volume Recovered (bbls) 10 o
] Produced Water Volume Released (bbls) Volume Recovered (bbls)
Is the concentration of total dissolved solids (TDS) | [] Yes []No
in the produced water >10,000 mg/1?
[] Condensate Volume Released (bbls) Volume Recovered (bbls)
[] Natural Gas Volume Released (Mcf) Volume Recovered (Mcf)
] Other (describe) Volume/Weight Released (provide units) Volume/Weight Recovered (provide units)

Cause of Release

The Perla Negra 2H test separator water dump failed, causing fluids to overflow tank into impermeable lined
containment. All fluids were recovered. A 48-hour advance liner notification was sent to NMOCD District 2. Liner
was visually inspected and determined to be operating as designed. XTO requests closure of this incident.
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Form C-141 Siate of New Mexico = f

) ’ o Incident ID nAPP2331951753
Page 2 Oil Conservation Division District RP
Facility ID
Application ID
Was this a major If YES, for what reason(s) does the responsible party consider this a major release?

release as defined by N/A
19.15.29.7(A) NMAC?

[]Yes [x] No

If YES, was immediate notice given to the OCD? By whom? To whom? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)?
N/A

Initial Response

The responsible party must undertake the following actions immediately unless they could create a safety hazard that would result in injury

[x] The source of the release has been stopped.
[x] The impacted area has been secured to protect human health and the environment.
[x] Released materials have been contained via the use of berms or dikes, absorbent pads, or other containment devices.

All free liquids and recoverable materials have been removed and managed appropriately.

If all the actions described above have not been undertaken, explain why:
NA

Per 19.15.29.8 B. (4) NMAC the responsible party may commence remediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation
has begun, please attach a narrative of actions to date. If remedial efforts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred
within a lined containment area (see 19.15.29.11(A)(5)(a) NMAC), please attach all information needed for closure evaluation.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In
addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws
and/or regulations.

Printed Name: Garrett Green Title: Environmental Coordinator
J A [ ,

Signature: __—~ S// ( = f 2 Date: 117152023

email: garrett.green(@exxonmobil.com Telephone: 575-200-0729

OCD Only

Received by: _Shelly Wells Date: 11/15/2023
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LT UL =171 ~ ulute Of NGW MeXlCO Il’lCident ID IIAPP233 195 1753
Page 3 Oil Conservation Division District RP

Facility ID

Application ID

Site Assessment/Characterization

This information must be provided to the appropriate district office no later than 90 days after the release discovery date.

ordinary high-water mark)?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of an occupied permanent residence, school, hospital, institution,
or church?

Are the lateral extents of the release within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh
water well field?

What is the shallowest depth to groundwater beneath the area affected by the release? >100 (ft bgs)
Did this release impact groundwater or surface water? [ Yes [x] No
Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse or any other significant [] Yes[x] No
watercourse?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 200 feet of any lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the [ Yes[*] No

[ Yes[*] No

Are the lateral extents of the release within 500 horizontal feet of a spring or a private domestic fresh water well used [] Yes[x] No
by less than five households for domestic or stock watering purposes?
Are the lateral extents of the release within 1000 feet of any other fresh water well or spring? [ Yes[x] No

[ Yes[x] No

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a wetland? [] Yes [¥] No
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying a subsurface mine? [] Yes [x] No
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying an unstable area such as karst geology? [] Yes[x] No
Are the lateral extents of the release within a 100-year floodplain? [ Yes[x] No
Did the release impact areas not on an exploration, development, production, or storage site? [] Yes [x] No

Attach a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) demonstrating the lateral and vertical extents of soil

contamination associated with the release have been determined. Refer to 19.15.29.11 NMAC for specifics.

Characterization Report Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the report.

[

[] Field data

[] Data table of soil contaminant concentration data

Depth to water determination

[x] Determination of water sources and significant watercourses within “s-mile of the lateral extents of the release
[] Boring or excavation logs

[] Photographs including date and GIS information

[] Topographic/Aerial maps

[] Laboratory data including chain of custody

Scaled site map showing impacted area, surface features, subsurface features, delineation points, and monitoring wells.

Page 3 of 19

If the site characterization report does not include completed efforts at remediation of the release, the report must include a proposed remediation
plan. That plan must include the estimated volume of material to be remediated, the proposed remediation technique, proposed sampling plan
and methods, anticipated timelines for beginning and completing the remediation. The closure criteria for a release are contained in Table 1 of
19.15.29.12 NMAC, however, use of the table is modified by site- and release-specific parameters.
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) ) R Incident ID nAPP2331951753
Page 4 Oil Conservation Division District RP
Facility ID
Application ID

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In
addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws
and/or regulations.

Printed Name: Garrétt Green | Title: Environmental Coordinator
Signature: e & / f Z? Date: 11715/2023

email: garrett.green(@exxonmobil.com Telephone: 575-200-0729

OCD Only

Received by: Shelly Wells Date: _11/15/2023
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JVISTIR LT B .utute OfNCW MechO Incident 1D nAPP2331951753
Page 6 Oil Conservation Division District RP

Facility ID

Application ID

Closure

The responsible party must attach information demonstrating they have complied with all applicable closure requirements and any conditions
or directives of the OCD. This demonstration should be in the form of a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred)
including a scaled site map, sampling diagrams, relevant field notes, photographs of any excavation prior to backfilling, laboratory data including
chain of custody documents of final sampling, and a narrative of the remedial activities. Refer to 19.15.29.12 NMAC.

Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the closure report.

[] A scaled site and sampling diagram as described in 19.15.29.11 NMAC

Photographs of the remediated site prior to backfill or photos of the liner integrity if applicable (Note: appropriate OCD District office
must be notified 2 days prior to liner inspection)

[] Laboratory analyses of final sampling (Note: appropriate ODC District office must be notified 2 days prior to final sampling)

[] Description of remediation activities

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules
and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which
may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water,
human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for
compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. The responsible party acknowledges they must substantially
restore, reclaim, and re-vegetate the impacted surface area to the conditions that existed prior to the release or their final land use in
accordance with 19.15.29.13 NMAC including notification to the OCD when reclamation and re-vegetation are complete.

Printed Name: Garrett Green | Title: Environmental Coordinator
- A7 (N

Signature: «S//"V' / f Zee—? Date: 117152023

email: garrett.green(@exxonmobil.com Telephone: 575-200-0729

OCD Only

Received by: Shelly Wells Date: 11/15/2023

Closure approval by the OCD does not relieve the responsible party of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and
remediate contamination that poses a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health, or the environment nor does not relieve the responsible
party of compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Closure Approved by: Swd_/éﬁ W Date: 01/04/2024

Printed Name: Scott Rodgers Title: Environmental Specialist Adv.
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Scott Rodgers

01/04/2024

Environmental Specialist Adv.
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Location: Perla Negra Battery
Spill Date: 11/1/2023
Area l

Approximate Area = 56.14|cu.ft.

VOLUME OF LEAK
Total Crude Oil = 10.00(bbls
Total Produced Water = 0.00|bbls

TOTAL VOLUME OF LEAK
Total Crude Oil = 10.00(bbls
Total Produced Water = 0.00(bbls
TOTAL VOLUME RECOVERED

Total Crude Oil = 10.00|bbls
Total Produced Water = 0.00(bbls

Released to Imaging: 1/4/2024 3:37:12 PM



Received by OCD: 11/15/2023 2:26:54 PM Page 7 of 19

DIRECTION 32.63914°N ACCURACY 4 m
255 deg(T) 103.52092°W DATUM WG584

Perla Negra North East 2023-11-08
Battery corner 11:03:26-07:00
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DIRECTION 32.63903°N ACCURACY 5 m
295 deg(T) 103.52090°W DATUM WGS84

£

oy ‘-3__- .
Perla Negra South East 2023-11-08
Battery corner 11:83:42-07:00

Released to Imaging: 1/4/2024 3:37:12 PM



Received by OCD: 11/15/2023 2:26:54 PM Page 9 of 19

DIRECTION 32.63918°N ACCURACY 5 m
123 deg(T) 103.52150°W DATUM WG584

Perla Negra North West 2023-11-08
Battery corner 11:985:23-87:00
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DIRECTION 32.63906°N ACCURACY 5 m
51 deg(T) 103.52150°W DATUM WG584

Perla Negra South West 2023-11-08
Battery COrner 11:04:42-07:00
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Collins, Melanie

From: Green, Garrett J

Sent: Monday, November 6, 2023 11:35 AM

To: ‘Enviro, OCD, EMNRD'

Cc: Johnston, Mike /C; Collins, Melanie

Subject: XTO 48 Hour Liner Inspection Notification - Perla Negra Battery

Good morning,

This is sent as a 48-hour notification, XTO is scheduled to inspect the lined containment at Perla Negra Battery for a
release that occurred on 11/1/2023. Inspection will take place Wednesday, November 8, 2023, at 11:00am MST. A 24
hour release notification was not sent since the release was less than 25 barrels in volume. Please call us with any
questions or concerns.

GPS Coordinates: (32.63910,-103.52112)

Thank you,

Garrett Green

Environmental Coordinator
Delaware Business Unit

(575) 200-0729
Garrett.Green@ExxonMobil.com

XTO Energy, Inc.
3104 E. Greene Street | Carlsbad, NM 88220 | M: (575)200-0729

Released to Imaging: 1/4/2024 3:37:12 PM



N
T~
S
N
T~
N
1Y)
&
o

panasal siybu |y

p=== = Bt o e, v i s==uB=q £6718°2¢ 99821 101~ |-+
..v‘ .‘ v , u ‘vw Aﬁ

_Lm‘w wuf.mh.ooohmﬁ:tnm yos| ooixap maN ‘g0 ‘Wialado|wial
® )8 q3amod ¢ :

e 3 ot L)

diysiaum(y D8NG pua [2ISUl

uoneuodsuel) pue salepuUNOg [221|0g

sauepunog
wawsaiby uun pue eary Sunedniuey 075 WN

sasea7 $20 PU 10 O15 WN

[yntreyy dsig a5 seany Bunedmsy W4 W18

: M.ZLESL.LEEDL NuF06°0Z,8E-CE Ay g 1 g
L, : | FECS6L 4 e : smeig uodnpoyy siawaaiBy W4 W1g
MRS : ynsai youeas NN Y FR: T et #

dsi aseq siwswssiBy W4 WG

ase)) s{RIBUIN PINI4 WG

SMIB15 UORDNPOIJ $35Ba7 580 IO W19
4 dsiq 2se) sase=7 529 IO WG [

DMJ / i s22Uy 1549y UISEg usiuway _ W
2 R : R

R : [
3 ‘ s

; X

B 8 ; &
M SRR P : slieMseD pPU= IO WN [
by ik 4 2 b h Y
ot | i B X
) (f=p-0€ 5O5N) saxenbyuel +gZN [ ™
= %

saod s1em 350 [ -5
<D- s mb
Q 3

o M.ZLESLLEE0L

WW, g N.706'0Z,8€.2€
m, & 18p02039) plOA UsT m _
3 ! :

T 3 26025 €0}~ ‘V16E9TE u 4

-

UOISIAI(] UOLBAIZSUOY) [IQ OJIX3N MaN dVIN SV ANV 110 dD0O AN @



Received by OCD: 11/15/2023 2:26:54 PM Page 13 of 19

a USGS

science for a changing world

Groundwater v United States v

Click to hideNews Bulletins

o Explore the NEW USGS National Water Dashboard interactive map to access real-
time water data from over 13,500 stations nationwide.
e Full News £

Groundwater levels for the Nation

0 Important: Next Generation Monitoring_Location Page

Search Results -- 1 sites found

site_no list =
e 323855103294001

Minimum number of levels = 1
Save file of selected sites to local disk for future upload

USGS 323855103294001 19S.35E.19.21110

Groundwater: Field measurements v
Lea County, New Mexico
Hydrologic Unit Code 13060011
Latitude 32°38'55", Longitude 103°29'40" NAD27
Land-surface elevation 3,841 feet above NAVDS8S8
This well is completed in the High Plains aquifer (N10OHGHPLN) national aquifer.
This well is completed in the Alluvium, Bolson Deposits and Other Surface Deposits
(110AVMB) local aquifer.

Output formats

Table of data

Tab-separated data

Graph of data

Reselect period
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U565 3238551832946801 195,.35E,.19.21118
63.0 3778.8

64,8 1 3777.8

65.8 1 3776.8

surface

66.8 o 1 3775.8

67.8 {3774.0

Depth to water level, feet below land
Groundwater lewel abowe HAVD 1988, feet

o
6&.8 L= = = 3773,8
1961 1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1978 1971 1972

== Period of approved data

Breaks in the plot represent a gap of at least one year between field measurements.
Download a presentation-quality graph

Questions or Comments
Automated retrievals

Help

Data Tips

Explanation of terms
Subscribe for system changes
News

U.S. Department of the Interior | U.S. Geological Survey "Hl:!’s‘.‘i:\..gw
Title: Groundwater for USA: Water Levels SR
URL: https://nwis.waterdata.usgs.gov/nwis/gwlevels?

Page Contact Information: USGS Water Data Support Team
Page Last Modified: 2023-11-09 17:54:33 EST
0.71 0.56 nadww02
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WELL RECORD & LOG

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER 007 SEP -6 B o1 Q5
www.0se.state.nm.us
.-_-.-_;,—:r_rn.m... T T ST Za. WE = ._—&Iﬁt:-';:lmf?i‘ju P .,-,QA, R R e e N e e )

5& POD 1 (Slte BL-2) N/A CP-1672

WELL OWNER NAME(S) PHONE (OPTIONAL)
Trainer Partners LTD c/o Atkins Engineering Assoc

e[ WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP
42904 W. 2nd Street Roswell NM 88201

5 L TR A PR T Y TR

R T TR R o A T G S e SRR O A TR T NPT Y BRSPS AT S SRR L T 1 A BT TE SRR,

i I AP TR A 2 3

WELL DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
37 . 8 . :
LOCATION LATITUDE 32 7.8 N | *ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
(FROM GPS) 103 3 162  w | * DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84

LONG]TUD]:

IR TR AR R e A TG TR e e e e s LA LA S

DESCRIPTION RELAT[NG WI:.LL LOCATION TO STREE.T ADDRLSS AND COMMON LANDMARKS — PLSS (SECTION, TOWSIIJ[P RANGE} WHth AVA[LABLI:

ARG R T

T SR R A T

T T TR T T RS

A SR I T i D e T T S

T R ST

LICENSE NO. . NAMb DF L[CENSE,D DR]LLI:R S NAME Ol" WELL DRILLING COMPANY
1249 Jackie D. Atkins Atkins Engineering Associates
DRILLING STARTED DRILLMNG ENDED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT) DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
8/29/2017 8/29/2017 N/A 100.80 Dry
STATIC WATER LEVEL IN COMPLETED WELL (FT)
COMPLETED WELL1S: [ ] ARTESIAN DRYHOLE  [_] SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) Dry
DRILLING FLUID: AIR [] MuD ADDITIVES - SPECIFY: Switched to Air Rotary at 44 ft bgs

DRILLING METHOD: [] roTARY D HAMMER [J cABLE ToOOL {v]1 otHER -seECIFY:  Hollow Stem Auger (HSA) and Air Rotary

TN T

AT TR I e T A I L LT L e T S AT Tl T, E

DEPTH (fect bg) BOREHOLE | CASING MATERIAL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL | SLOT
FROM TO DIAM (include cach casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
i ? TYPE i i inch
(inches) note scctions of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inchcs) (inches)
- - + 6,00 N/A N/A N/A N/A -
DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND AMOUNT METHOD OF
FROM TO DIAM. (inches) GRAVEL PACK SIZE-RANGE BY INTERVAL (cubic feet) PLACEMENT
0 10 +6.00 Baroid Hole Plug/Bentonite Chips +2.1 from surface
10 44 +6.00 Native Fill +6.7 from surface
44 100.80 +3.125 Native Fill +3.6 from surface
-
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG {Version 06/30/17)

reNo. (- WA | PoDNO / | TRaNO. /) [OUT5T
LOCATION [GS2HE B(p. ]3] ~ |weitacwyzo —— | PacE 1oF 2




PEPTH (feet be) THICKNESS COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED - WATER o peD
INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
FROM To (Feet) (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units) (YES/NO) BEARING
ZONES (gpm)

0 _ 9 Sand, mediutn to coarse grain sand, fine roots, brown, dry Y v N

9 19 Sandy loam, fine grain sand, light brown, dry Y v N
19 20 Sand, very fine to fine grain sand, caliche streaks, brown, dry Y ¥ N
20 20.5 Caliche, tan, dry Y N
20.5 24 Sand, very fine to fine grain sand, caliche streaks, brown, dry Y Y N
24 29 Sandy loam, fine to medium grain sand, light brown, dry Y ¥ N
29 34 Sandy clay, fine grain sand, caliche streaks, brown, hard, dry Y v N
34 44 Lean clay, brown, some black mottling, dry Y ¥ N
44 48 Clay, brown to red, hard, dry Y v N
48 68 Sandy clay, coarse grain sand, 5-10mm rounded gravel, brown to red, hard, dry Y v N
68 100.80 Clay, red to brown, hard, dry/*@ 88-93 ft bgs: some caliche streaks Y ¥ N
Y N

Y

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA: TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm): 0.00

Orove  [JarLET

WELL TEST

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

|:| BAILER DOTHER SPECIFY:

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,
START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PER.IOD

Dry. Borehole was not converted to a monitoring well.
See attached Plugging Record for details.

e

«

3

7R PR ST 55 S R

O R S L T I R TP T o

S Y T T S e 0 LA L 2T 2 e T B U S L

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE ANGP™,
CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEﬁﬁ
AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 20 DAY S AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:

7{ —p BI/L Jackie D. Atkins ' 09/06/2017

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG (Version 06/30/2017)

reno. (- 1{07) A POD NO. / | TRN NO. @/%&E}
LOCATION /95 . 3YE.3e . /3/ | weLLTAGIDNO.  —— | PAGE 20F 2




iswell Cffice
1900 WEST SECOND STREET
ROSWELL, NM 88201

Tom Blaine, P.E.
State Engineer

i

NEW MEXICO
Trn Nbr: 610609 OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
File Nbr: CP 01672
Well File Nbr: CP 01672 PCD1

Sep. 19, 2017

ANDREW MARTIN, ATKINS ENGR ASSOC INC
TRAINER PARTNERS LTD

2904 W 2ND STREET

ROSWELL, NM 88201

Greetings:

The above numbered permit was issued in your name on 08/11/2017.

The Well Record was received in this office en 09/06/2017, stating that

it had been completed on 08/29/2017, and was a dry well. The well is to be

prlugged according to 19.27.4.30 NMAC,

Please note that another well can be drilled under this permit if the well is
completed and the well log filed on or before 08/31/2018.

If you have any guestions, please feel free to contact us.

-

Sincerely,

(575)622-6521

drywell



Roswell Office
1800 WEST SECOND STREET
ROSWELL, NM 88201

Tom Blaine, P.E.
State Engineer

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
Trn Nbr: 610609
File Nbr: CP 01672
Well File Nbr: CP 01672 POD1
Sep. 19, 2017

AUBREY DUNN, COMMISSIONER
NM COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LAND

PC BOX 1148
SANTA FE, NM 87504-1148

Greetings:

The above numbered permit was issued in your name on 08/11/2017.

The Well Record was received in this office on 09/06/2017, stating that

it had been completed on 08/29/2017, and was a dry well. The well is to be

rplugged according to 19.27.4.30 NMAC.

Please note that another well can be drilled under this permit if the well is
completed and the well log filed on or before 08/31/20i8.

If you have any guestions, pleasgse feel free to contact us.
Sincerely, ~

gt

Yolanda Mendiola
(575)622-6521

drywell
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District | . CONDITIONS
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXIco
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 .
District I Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 286167
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 . . - - m
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division
District lll
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 1220 S St FranCIS Dr'
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462
CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

XTO ENERGY, INC 5380

6401 Holiday Hill Road Action Number:

Midland, TX 79707 286167

Action Type:
[C-141] Release Corrective Action (C-141)
CONDITIONS
Created By Condition Condition
Date

scott.rodgers | None 1/4/2024
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